
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-MAR-2019
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      252
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-MAR-2019
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00059

00078

00689

00730

01284

01308

01500

01999

02058

02219

02277

02481

02647

02668

02748

02790

02961

02967

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC

 $24,603,599.00

 $12,047,435.20

 $94,424,320.00

 $172,800.00

 $3,533,000.00

 $1,602,434.50

 $15,006,020.00

 $1,148,031.51

 $7,614,321.00

 $30,411,873.72

 $904,019.20

 $18,656,925.80

 $6,274,558.10

 $1,449,177.25

 $29,205,658.50

 $347,400.00

 $187,654.00

 $260,000.00

 $17,940,072.00

 $12,047,435.20

 $84,827,644.00

 $172,800.00

 $3,533,000.00

 $1,602,434.50

 $15,006,020.00

 $1,127,871.50

 $4,273,660.50

 $24,061,853.72

 $302,009.60

 $15,451,678.90

 $4,743,935.10

 $1,449,177.25

 $29,205,658.50

 $347,400.00

 $187,654.00

 $260,000.00

 $6,663,527.00

 $0.00

 $9,596,676.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $20,160.01

 $3,340,660.50

 $6,350,020.00

 $602,009.60

 $3,205,246.90

 $1,530,623.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 19

 8

 88

 1

 15

 3

 2

 8

 12

 31

 2

 28

 6

 3

 3

 2

 1

 2

 12

 8

 87

 1

 15

 3

 2

 7

 7

 27

 1

 23

 5

 3

 3

 2

 1

 2

 7

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 5

 4

 1

 5

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-MAR-2019
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      252
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-MAR-2019
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

02990

03026

03065

03197

03228

03247

03295

03310

03362

03394

03570

03583

Ecopetrol America Inc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Talos Resources LLC

GOME 1271 LLC

Venari Offshore LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Fieldwood Energy LLC

GulfSlope Energy, Inc.

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

CL&F Offshore LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

 $337,658.90

 $4,076,384.00

 $1,346,357.40

 $776,864.00

 $203,831.28

 $3,103,016.46

 $4,906,991.45

 $90,150.00

 $13,202,023.50

 $302,411.55

 $7,307,549.69

 $280,014.00

 $337,658.90

 $3,482,941.00

 $1,346,357.40

 $776,864.00

 $203,831.28

 $684,966.46

 $3,740,325.45

 $90,150.00

 $11,201,810.50

 $302,411.55

 $5,311,708.70

 $280,014.00

 $0.00

 $593,443.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $2,418,050.00

 $1,166,666.00

 $0.00

 $2,000,213.00

 $0.00

 $1,995,840.99

 $0.00

 1

 6

 2

 4

 1

 5

 10

 1

 10

 1

 8

 2

 1

 5

 2

 4

 1

 2

 8

 1

 9

 1

 7

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 3

 2

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 $283,782,480.00  $244,299,344.00  $39,483,136.00Sale Totals:


