## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-MAR-2019 1 PAGE:

252 Sale Number:

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 20-MAR-2019

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	00059	Hess Corporation	19	12	7	\$24,603,599.00	\$17,940,072.00	\$6,663,527.00
2	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	8	8	0	\$12,047,435.20	\$12,047,435.20	\$0.00
3	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	88	87	1	\$94,424,320.00	\$84,827,644.00	\$9,596,676.00
4	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	1	1	0	\$172,800.00	\$172,800.00	\$0.00
5	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	15	15	0	\$3,533,000.00	\$3,533,000.00	\$0.00
6	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	3	3	0	\$1,602,434.50	\$1,602,434.50	\$0.00
7	01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	2	2	0	\$15,006,020.00	\$15,006,020.00	\$0.00
8	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	8	7	1	\$1,148,031.51	\$1,127,871.50	\$20,160.01
9	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	12	7	5	\$7,614,321.00	\$4,273,660.50	\$3,340,660.50
10	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	31	27	4	\$30,411,873.72	\$24,061,853.72	\$6,350,020.00
11	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	2	1	1	\$904,019.20	\$302,009.60	\$602,009.60
12	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	28	23	5	\$18,656,925.80	\$15,451,678.90	\$3,205,246.90
13	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	6	5	1	\$6,274,558.10	\$4,743,935.10	\$1,530,623.00
14	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	3	3	0	\$1,449,177.25	\$1,449,177.25	\$0.00
15	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	3	3	0	\$29,205,658.50	\$29,205,658.50	\$0.00
16	02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	2	2	0	\$347,400.00	\$347,400.00	\$0.00
17	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	1	1	0	\$187,654.00	\$187,654.00	\$0.00
18	02967	Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC	2	2	0	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$0.00

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-MAR-2019 2 PAGE:

Sale Number: 252

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 20-MAR-2019

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19	02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.	1	1	0	\$337,658.90	\$337,658.90	\$0.00
20	03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC	6	5	1	\$4,076,384.00	\$3,482,941.00	\$593,443.00
21	03065	Talos Resources LLC	2	2	0	\$1,346,357.40	\$1,346,357.40	\$0.00
22	03197	GOME 1271 LLC	4	4	0	\$776,864.00	\$776,864.00	\$0.00
23	03228	Venari Offshore LLC	1	1	0	\$203,831.28	\$203,831.28	\$0.00
24	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	5	2	3	\$3,103,016.46	\$684,966.46	\$2,418,050.00
25	03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC	10	8	2	\$4,906,991.45	\$3,740,325.45	\$1,166,666.00
26	03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.	1	1	0	\$90,150.00	\$90,150.00	\$0.00
27	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	10	9	1	\$13,202,023.50	\$11,201,810.50	\$2,000,213.00
28	03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	1	1	0	\$302,411.55	\$302,411.55	\$0.00
29	03570	Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LI	8	7	1	\$7,307,549.69	\$5,311,708.70	\$1,995,840.99
30	03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC	2	2	0	\$280,014.00	\$280,014.00	\$0.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$283,782,480.00	\$244,299,344.00	\$39,483,136.00